PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENT

PUBLIC HEARING and **FINAL READING** on **ORDINANCE NO. 2014-43**, AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING THE RECONVEYANCE OF PROPERTY KNOWN AS BLOCK 303, LOT 47, IN THE VINELAND INDUSTRIAL PARK.

FIRST READING ON ORDINANCE NO. 2014-44, AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE ANNUAL CONNECTION FEE SCHEDULE ESTABLISHED BY THE CITY OF VINELAND WATER UTILITY FOR THE YEAR 2014 PURSUANT TO ORDINANCE NO. 89-105.

COMMUNICATION FROM MAYOR RUBEN BERMUDEZ: RE: APPOINTMENT OF SETH VELEZ AS MEMBER OF THE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT WITH A TERM EXPIRING JUNE 30, 2018; RE-APPOINTMENT OF JEFFREY FRANCESCONI AS ALTERNATE MEMBER NUMBER 1 OF THE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT WITH A TERM EXPIRING AUGUST 31, 2016; RE-APPOINTMENT OF ROBERT ORTEGA AS ALTERNATE MEMBER NUMBER 2 TO THE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT WITH A TERM EXPIRING AUGUST 31, 2016.

RESOLUTION NO. 2014-380, A RESOLUTION RATIFYING AND CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF SETH S. VELEZ TO THE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT.

RESOLUTION NO. 2014-381, A RESOLUTION RATIFYING AND CONFIRMING THE RE-APPOINTMENT OF JEFFREY FRANCESCONI AS ALTERNATE NO. 1 OF THE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT.

RESOLUTION NO. 2014-382, A RESOLUTION RATIFYING AND CONFIRMING THE RE-APPOINTMENT OF ROBERT ORTEGA AS ALTERNATE NO. 2 OF THE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT.

CONSENT AGENDA

All matters listed with an asterisk (*) are considered to be routine and non-controversial by the City Council and will be approved by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member so requests, in which case the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in its normal sequence on the agenda.

- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-383**, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE FILING OF AN APPLICATION WITH THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY, DIVISION OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE, FOR 2014 BODY ARMOR REPLACEMENT PROGRAM GRANT FUNDS.
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-384**, A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE INSERTION IN THE CALENDAR YEAR 2014 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF VINELAND A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE MADE AVAILABLE BY REVENUE REALIZED FROM SOUTHERN NEW JERSEY PERINATAL COOPERATIVE NJDHSS OFFICE OF TOBACCO CONTROL IN THE AMOUNT OF \$15,000.00 AND AN APPROPRIATION IN SAID BUDGET FOR LIKE SUM AND PURPOSE.
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-385,** A RESOLUTION TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT RESOLUTION NO. 2013-422, FOR CONSULTING SERVICES WITH BRINKERHOFF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC., MANASQUAN, NJ FOR REMOVAL OF UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS.
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-386,** A RESOLUTION TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT RESOLUTION NO. 2014-343, AUTHORIZING ASSISTANCE WITH ADDED ASSESSMENT INSPECTIONS AND VALUATIONS.
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-387**, A RESOLUTION AWARDING A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH SERVICES WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION SERVICES TO PREMIER ORTHOPAEDIC ASSOCIATES OF SOUTHERN NEW JERSEY, VINELAND, NJ.
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-388,** A RESOLUTION AWARDING A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH SERVICES ANCILLARY SERVICES TO INSPIRA HEALTH NETWORK, OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH, VINELAND, NJ.
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-389**, A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO MILLENNIUM COMMUNICATIONS GROUP INC., EAST HANOVER, NJ FOR THE COMPLETION OF FIBER OPTIC CABLE SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION FOR CLAYVILLE UNIT 1 FOR THE VINELAND MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY DISTRIBUTION DIVISION.
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-390,** A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO BLUEWATER ENERGY SOLUTIONS, ACWORTH, GA FOR THE COMPLETION OF CLAYVILLE UNIT 1 COMMISSIONING SERVICES FOR THE VINELAND MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY GENERATION DIVISION.
- * RESOLUTION NO. 2014-391, A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO RICHARD E. PIERSON CONST. CO. INC., PILESGROVE, NJ FOR REMOVAL OF BULK OIL STORAGE TANK #1 FOR THE VINELAND MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY GENERATION DIVISION.
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-392,** A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2014-317, APPROVING CHARGE AGAINST VARIOUS LAND FOR LAND CLEARANCE AND AUTHORIZING SAID CHARGE TO BECOME A LIEN UPON SUCH PROPERTY.
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-393,** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUBORDINATION OF A MORTGAGE LIEN HELD BY THE CITY OF VINELAND WITH RESPECT TO PROPERTY LOCATED AT 903 E. PARK AVENUE, VINELAND, NEW JERSEY.
 - * RESOLUTION NO. 2014-394, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES.
- * **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-395**, A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

AGEND	A FOR CITY COUNCIL MEETING	TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2014	PAGE 2
*	RESOLUTION NO. 2014-396,		.
*	RESOLUTION NO. 2014-397,		

- REPORT OF THE VARIOUS DEPARTMENT FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2014.
- MOTION TO APPROVE THE STREET LIGHTING REPORT TO COUNCIL FOR SEPTEMBER 2014.
- MOTION TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY CLERK TO RETURN THE BID BONDS OR CHECKS OF THE UNSUCCESSFUL BIDDERS FOR THE FOLOWING ITEMS:
 - Fiber Optic Cable Supply and Installation for Clayville Unit 1
 Clayville Unit 1 Commissioning Services

 - 3. Removal of Bulk Oil Storage Tank #1

Vineland City Council	
Anthony R. Fanucci, Council President	856-692-1514
Paul F. Spinelli, Council Vice President	609-774-4216
Angela Calakos, Councilwoman	856-305-2774
Maritza R. Gonzalez, Councilwoman	856-692-1480
John A. Procopio, Councilman	856-305-6142